LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

TOWN OF CLINTON (EFRWS-PINE RIDGE)
Parish: EAST FELICIANA PWSID: LA1037001

2022 Water Grade

100 / 100 = 100%

Points deducted for federal violations, which include
Treatment Technigue and Maximum Contaminant
Level Violations, may pose a public health risk over an
. g extended period of time.
Federal Water Max of 30 points
Quality :

x

State Water Quality

Points deducted for lack of financial sustainability

which can affect operations and maintenance of the

water system. An effective water rate can provide for

_ the repair, maintenance, and future replacement of
Einancial infrastructure.

~ Sustainability : Max of 10 points
\ and maintenance
system inspections,

Operations & 15 i—_ : Max of 15 points
Maintenance S ; - =

Points deducted for infrastructure deficiencies noted

during water system inspections, which may lead to

unsafe drinking water and/or water service disruption.
_ = Max of 20 points
Infrastructure

Customer
Satisfaction

v : Points deducted for levels of iron and/or manganese | '
greater than the secondary maximum contaminant
' Q levels. These levels do not pose a health risk but may
cause undesirable water quality issues.

Secondary Max of 5 points
Contaminants




LOUISI i
DEPIAR"\I'NMAENT OF HEALTH 2022 Water Grade Details

Engineering Services TOWN OF CLINTON (EFRWS-PINE RIDGE)
Standard Point System
St i f Standard :
aad e ol A Detailed Assessment of Standards Dedition:
iy 5 each Maximum contaminant level violations ' _ 0
Federal Water 3 : :
Gty -30 5 each Treatment technique violations for Lead and Copper Rule 0 -0
% Is the system non-comphant wnth an admlmstratwe order'-’ No
UEEhR Chlorine V|olat|§ns ' : o i
Quality :
: Did the system submit an acceptable rate study or lmplement an adequate rate‘-' Yes
Financial Did the water system submit an acceptable audit? Yes 0
Sustainability : _ Is the system under a fiscal administrator for poor financial management practices? No
SR R Are there other negatlve crrcumstances that affect fiscal control of the water system'-’ No
Operati . i i
il & Unresolved significant def ciencies : 0 -0
Maintenance _
Infrastructure Unresolved significant deflmencues 0 -0
Customer A L | valid water complaints reported il i o i
Satisfaction : | Did the system submit a water complaint log? = | Yes '
econdary Manganese and/or Iron level(s) over the secondary maximum contaminant level(s) No -0
| Contaminants
o L “ n .
B . | Asset management plan, storage or well assessment & maintenance plan partu:lpatlon 0 o
in capacity development or management training
Total Deductions + Bonus 0
100 /100 =
Score 100%




LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

EAST FELICIANA RURAL GURLEY RD WS
Parish: EAST FELICIANA PWSID: LA1037004

2022 Water Grade

100 / 100 = 100%

Points deducted for federal violations, which include

Treatment Technique and Maximum Contaminant

, Level Violations, may pose a public health risk over an
» extended period of time.

Federal Water

Quality

%

State Water Quality

Max of 30 points

Points deducted for lack of financial sustainability

which can affect operations and maintenance of the

water system. An effective water rate can provide for

| the repair, maintenance, and future replacement of
Ehanc! | infrastructure. ' '

Sustainability Max of 10 points

€

Operations &
Maintenance

Points deducted for infrastructure deficiencies noted
during water system inspections, which may lead to
unsafe drinking water and/or water service disruption.
: - Max of 20 points
Infrastructure

Customer
Satisfaction B
; it ’
Points deducted for levels of iron and/or manganese
greater than the secondary maximum contaminant
levels. These levels do not pose a health risk but may
cause undesirable water quality issues.

Secondary Max of 5 points
Contaminants




B LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

2022 Water Grade Details
EAST FELICIANA RURAL GURLEY RD WS

Standard Point ¥ System
. Standard P L gt e Detailed Assessment of Standards Dhdie
: 5 each Maximum contaminant level violations 0
Federal Water
Quaiity -30 5 each Treatment technique violations for Lead and Copper Rule 0 -_0
o j 10 :

State Water
Quality

F_inancial
Sustainability

Operations &
Maintenance
Infrastructure
Customer

Satisfaction

ﬂSecondary
_Contaminants

Bonus

iWater outages and[nr boil notices

5 Did the system submit an acceptable rate study or |mp1ement an adequate rate? Yes

5 Did the water system submit an acceptable audit? Yes o

10 Is the system under a fiscal administrator for poor financial management practices? No

5 Are there other negatlve cwcumstances that affect flscal control of the water system? No
3each | Unresolved sngmf‘ cant deﬁmencues i 0
5 each Unresolved signifi cant deficiencies 0 -0
1 each Valid water complaints reported 0 i

10 Did the system submit a water complaint log? Yes

5 Manganese and/or Iron level(s) over the secondary maximum contaminant level(s) No -0
5 eacﬁ | Asset management plan, storage or well assessment & mamtenance plan, parttcnpatnon 0

in capacity development or management training

Total Deductions + Bonus

Score

100/ 100 =
100%




LOUISIAN

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

EAST FELICIANA RURAL-REEVES-MORGAN
Parish: EAST FELICIANA PWSID: LA1037011

2022 Water Grade

Points deducted for federal violations, which include
Treatment Technique and Maximum Contaminant
Level Violations, may pose a public health risk over an
y . extended period of time.
Federal Water Max of 30 points
Quality

%

State Water Quality MaKol pmnts
Points deducted for lack of financial sustainability
which can affect operations and maintenance of the
water system. An effective water rate can provide for
the repair, maintenance, and future replacement of

Financial infrastructure.

Sustainability Max of 10 points

&

Operations &
Maintenance

unsafe drmkmg water and/or water servnce disruption.
Max of 20 points

Infrastructure

@

Customer
Satisfaction

Points deducted for levels of iron and/or manganese

greater than the secondary maximum contaminant

Q 5 levels. These levels do not pose a health risk but may
e cause undeswable water quality issues.

Secondary. : : Max of 5 points
Contaminants




LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 2022 Water Grade Details
Engineering Services EAST FELICIANA RURAL-REEVES-MORGAN
Standard Point : System
f
. Stard ¥ i i T e Detailed Assessment of Standards Bagqimi
ke deraéi W o 5 each Maximum contaminant level violations ' o -
Quslity & -30 5 each Treatment technique violations for Lead and Copper Rule -0
_v 10 Is the system non-compllant wnth an admnmstratnve 0 der?
“1each 'Chlorine violations e -
State \ater i em have an erator?
Quailtv op
S _ 5' - _Dld the system submlt an accepfa e rate study or |mplement an adequate rate? Yes .
Financial 10 5 Did the water system submit an acceptable audit? Yes 0
Sustainability 10 Is the system under a fiscal administrator for poor financial management practices? No
; 5 Are there other negatlve cnrcumstances that affect fi scal control of the water system? No
peration: & Sigach Unresolved mgmf‘ icant defi c:encie 0 -0
Malnt_gn_anc_e___ . e : o
Infrastructure | 5 each Unresolved sugn:ﬁcant deflmenues 0 -0
Customer 10 : 1each | Valid water complaints reported L a0 _0 :
__Sattsfactlon : i 10 Did the system submit a water complaint log? Yes
second . -5 5 Manganese and/or Iron level(s) over the secondary maximum contaminant level(s) No -0
Contaminants
R o Shaih | Asset management plan, storage or well assessment & mamtenance plan, part:upatlon Ly
| in capacity development or management training !
Total Deductions + Bonus 0
oo 100 /100 =
100%




Loul 100 / 100 = 100%
DEPARTMENTOF HEALTH el Al =

Engineering Services

EAST FELICIANA RURAL BLUFF CREEK W S
Parish: EAST FELICIANA PWSID: LA1037015

2022 Water Grade

Points deducted for federal violations, which include

Treatment Techn ue and Maximum Contaminant

— Level Violations, may pose a public health risk over an
o extended period of time.

Federal Water Max of 30 points

Quality

%

State Water Quality

Points deducted for lack of financial sustainability

‘which can affe_;f;_operations and maintenance of the

' the repair, matntenance, and future replacement of
Financial infrastructure.

Sustainability Max of 10 points

&

Operations &
Maintenance

Points deducted for infrastructure deficiencies noted
during water system inspections, which may lead to
unsafe drlnking water and/or water service disruption.

: Max of 20 points
Infrastructure

P

Customer
Satisfaction

=

Secondary
Contaminants

Points deducted for levels of iron and/or manganese
greater than the secondary maximum contaminant
levels. These levels do not pose a health risk but may
cause undesirable water quality issues.

Max of 5 points




LOUISIANA

Engineering Services EAST FELICIANA RURAL BLUFF CREEK W S
Standard Point & System
Sanard PRI gl S Detailed Assessment of Standards R
Federalate 5 each Maximum contaminant level violations 0
: -30 5 each Treatment technique violations for Lead and Copper Rule 0 -0

Quality

Is the system non- comphant with an admlnistratlve order?

State Water

lit —
BLEl V ‘Water outages and/or boil n 2 s b it
Did the system submit an acceptable rate study or implement an adequate rate? Yes
Financial 10 5 Did the water system submit an acceptable audit? Yes 0
Sustainability 10 Is the system under a fiscal administrator for poor financial management practices? No
ey 5 Are there other negative urcurnstances that affect ﬁscal control of the water system? _No
@perations & Unresolved significant def“crencses 0
Maintenance _ i . . i .
| lnfrastructure Unresoived sngnlflcant deﬂcnenc:es i s 0 _
Customer a | 1each | Valid water complaints reported o e 0 -
Satisfaction e Did the system submit a water complaint log? T - Yes
Secondary -5 5 Manganese and/or Iron level(s) over the secondary maximum contaminant level(s) No -0
Contaminants
T :
Biai Hos ey Asset management plan, storage or well assessment & mamtenance plan, participation 0 o
er in capacnty development or management training ,
Total Deductions + Bonus 0
Seore 100 /100 =

100%




LOUISIANA 95/100=95%
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

EAST FELICIANA RURAL HWY 964 WS -
Parish: EAST FELICIANA PWSID: LA1037016 |

2022 Water Grade

Points deducted for federal violations, which include

Treatment Technigue and Maximum Contaminant

Level Violations, may pose a public health risk over an

2 extended period of time.

Federal Water A Max of 30 points
Quality. : B E

L

State Water Quality

Points deducted for lack of financial sustalnablhty
which can affect operations and maintenance of the
water system. An effective water rate can provide for
the repair, maintenance, and future replacement of
~ Financial infrastructure.

Sustainability s Max of 10 points

Operations &
Maintenance

Points deducted for infrastructure deficiencies noted
during water system inspections, which may lead to
unsafe drinking water and/or water service disruption.

Max of 20 points
Infrastructure

@

Customer
Satisfaction

() |

Secondary
Contaminants

Points deducted for levels of iron and/or manganese
greater than the secondary maximum contaminant
levels. These levels do not pose a health risk but may
cause undesirable water quality issues.

Max of 5 points

www.ldh.ta.ovwé;errade




LOUISIAN

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

2022 Water Grade Details

Standard

Federal Water:
Quality

EAST FELICIANA RURAL HWY 964 WS
Standard Point £ System
Mot | Dedbetions Detailed Assessment of Standards e
5 each Maximum contaminant level violations 0
-30 5 each Treatment technique violations for Lead and Copper Rule 0 -0

Is the system non- comphant with an admlnlstratwe order?

State Water
Quality

Financial
Sustainability

Operations &
Maintenance

Infrastructure

Customer
Satisfacti

Second
_Contaminants

Bonus

] erator? :
W tages a’ndlor bOl notic e il i i i
Drd the system submit an acceptable rate study or lmplement an adequate rate? Yes
Did the water system submit an acceptable audit? Yes 0
Is the system under a fiscal administrator for poor financial management practices? No
3 Are there other negative cnrcumstances that affect F scal control of the water system? No
'Unresc!ued significant deficier | 0
Unreso_[ved significant deflmenc:eé . 0
o _leach | Valid water complaints reported 0 0
10 Did the system submit a water complaint log? Yes ’
-5 5 Manganese and/or Iron level(s) over the secondary maximum contaminant level(s) Yes -5
Asset management plan, storage or well assessment & maantenance plan, partncnpatlon
+10 5 each i 0 +0
in capacity development or management training
Total Deductions + Bonus -5
95 /100 =

Score

55%




LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

EAST FELICIANA RURAL PLANK-GROSS BATTLE
Parish: EAST FELICIANA PWSID: LA1037017

2022 Water Grade

100 / 100 = 1009

Points deducted for federal violations, which include
Treatment Technique and Maximum Contaminant
Level Violations, may pose a public health risk over an
i » extended period of time.
Federal Water : 3
Quality

Max of 30 points

State Water Quality

Points deducted for lack of financial sustainability

which can affect operations and maintenance of the
(@] O water system. An effective water rate can provide for
the repair, maintenance, and future replacement of

Financial infra;t{uctu!fe._
Sustainability - Max of 10 points

Q)

Operations &
Maintenance

Points deducted for infrastructure deficiencies noted
during water system inspections, which may lead to
unsafe drinking water and/or water service disruption.
Max of 20 points
Infrastructure

@

Customer
Satisfaction

Points deducted for levels of iron and/or manganese
greater than the secondary maximum contaminant

Q levels. These levels do not pose a health risk but may
cause undesirable water quality issues.

Secondary Max of 5 points
Contaminants ‘




E%%KI&H\ENT OF HEALTH 2022 Water Grade Details

Engineering Services EAST FE LICIANA RU RAL PLAN K-G ROSS BATI'LE
Standard Point System
= : i f S ;
i tandard P il S P Detailed Assessment of Standards b
Feaeral i 5 each Maximum contaminant level violations 0
Que'\l:it 5 each Treatment technique violations for Lead and Copper Rule 0 -0
el y_ 10 the system non- om : liant with an admmlstratlve order? v il iENo
State Water 1 each 4 : g
Quality - —— Yes
S5each | Water outages and/or boil notices P 0
: 5 Did the system submit an acceptable rate study or |mpiement an adequate rate? Yes
Financial 5 - | Did the water system submit an acceptable audit? ' Yes 0
Sustainability 10 Is the system under a fiscal administrator for poor financial management practices? No
L 5 Are there other negattve circumstances that affect fiscal control of the water system'-’ No
e G : _ - , i
bl & 3 each Unresolved mgmf‘ cant deficiencies 0 -0
Maintenance . - i
Infrastructure 5 each Unresolved significant deficiencies 0 =0
Customer . leach | Valid water complaints reported : 0 i
Satisfaction 10 | Did the system submit a water complaint log? e Yes
L 13} Manganese and/or Iron level(s) over the secondary maximum contaminant level(s) No -0
: : 5 each. - | Asset management plan, storage or well assessment & mamtenance plan, partncrpat:on 0 o
in capacity development or management training
Total Deductions + Bonus 0
100/ 100 =
Score 100%




LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Engineering Services

EAST FELICIANA RURAL TURNER RD WS
Parish: EAST FELICIANA PWSID: LA1037018

2022 Water Grade

100 / 100 = 100%

Points deducted for federal violations, which include
Treatment Technique and Maximum Contaminant
‘Level Violations, may pose a public health risk over an

Tegmesioa extended period of time.
Federal Water

Quality

Max of 30 points

Points deducted for lack of financial sustainability

which can affect operations and maintenance of the

water syste effective water rate can provide for

the repair, maintenance, and future replacement of
Financial infrastructure.

Sustainability Max of 10 points

Operations &
Maintenance

Points deducted for infrastructure deficiencies noted
during water system inspections, which may lead to
unsafe drinking water and/or water service disruption.
i i Max of 20 points

Infrastructure

@

Customer
Satisfaction

o

Secondary
Contaminants

Points deducted for levels of iron and/or manganese
greater than the secondary maximum contaminant
levels. These levels do not pose a health risk but may
cause undesirable water quality issues.

Max of 5 points




LOUIS o
DEPA]E{'\rRuENT OF HEALTH 2022 Water Grade Details

Engingering Services EAST FELICIANA RURAL TURNER RD WS
Standard Point ; System
t
| ” andar | Maximum | Deductions Detailed Assessment of Standards Dediictions
o i 5 each Maximum contaminant level violations 0 o
Federal Water : e
Dt -30 5 each Treatment technique violations for Lead and Copper Rule -0
10 Is the sy tem no compl:ant w h an admmlstratwe 0 der?
State Water 1each -
Quality 15T
5 each ' C : :
5 Did the system submut an acceptable rate study or lmplement an adequate rate?

Financial . .10 5 Did the water system submit an acceptable audit? - 0
Sustainability 10 Is the system under a fiscal administrator for poor financial management practices'v’

hailis 5 Are there other negative curcumstances that affect fiscal control of the water system?

Operations & j b

el P 15 3 each Unresatved sngmﬁcant deﬁcsenmes o i i D G

Maintenance = § ol L i o .

Infrastructure 200 5 each Unresolved sngmfncant deficiencies 0 -0
Customer £ ' 1leach | Valid water complaints reported : i ; By 0
Satisfaction 10 Did the system submit a water complaint log? - _  Yes

e.“’f‘- ery L -5 5 Manganese and/or Iron level(s) over the secondary maximum contaminant level(s) No -0

Contaminants

Banils +10 Siaach fﬂ\sse_t menagemen’; plan, sto;’age or well assesement & maintenance plan, par_ttc:patlon 0 0

in capacity development or management training
Total Deductions + Bonus 0
100/ 100 =
Score 100%




